
AP Instructors 2025-2026
Course Instructor Email Phone

Art and Design Chelsea Ermer chelseae@psdschools.org 970-488-6424

Biology Leslie Smyser lsmyser@psdschools.org 970-488-6426

Stephanie Pourbaix spourbai@psdschools.org 970-488-6294

Annie Rentel arentel@psdschools.org 970-488-6443

Todd Pfeifer tpfeifer@psdschools.org 970-488-6320

Chemistry Brian Riedel briedel@psdschools.org 970-488-6354

Computer Science A Stacy Ruffer sruffer@psdschools.org 970-488-6284

Computer Science Principles Stacy Ruffer sruffer@psdschools.org 970-488-6284

Government & Politics, US Lisa Plank lplank@psdschools.org 970-488-6281

Kim Salz ksalz@psdschools.org 970-488-6311

Katie Rude krude@psdschools.org 970-488-6351

Eng. Literature & Composition Remy Garguilo rgarguilo@psdschools.org 970-488-6389

Environmental Science Steven Walder swalder@psdschools.org 970-488-6290

French Language & Culture Nico Henry nhenry@psdschools.org 970-488-6337

German Language & Culture Amy Healy ahealy@psdschools.org 970-488-6438

Human Geography Emily Cooper emilyc@psdschools.org 970-488-6327

Microeconomics  & Macroeconomics Andrew Wind awind@psdschools.org 970-488-6411

Music Theory Louie Silvestri lsilvest@psdschools.org 970-488-6286

Alex Oberto aoberto@psdschools.org 970-488-6342

Erin Carson ecarson@psdschools.org 970-488-6293

Physics 1 – Algebra Based

Physics C – E&M / Mechanical

Spanish Language Norma Arroyo narroyo@psdschools.org 970-488-6343

Statistics Cathy Rieker crieker@psdschools.org 970-488-6418

Daniel Rypma drypma@psdschools.org 970-488-6382

Niall O’Dwyer nodwyer@psdschools.org 970-488-6274

World History Dan Rypma drypma@psdschools.org 970-488-6382

AP Coordinator Jenni Ford jford@psdschools.org 970-488-6432

Administrative Support Scott Torvik storvik@psdschools.org 970-488-6267

U.S. History

Robyn Herhager rherhager@psdschools.org 970-488-6292

Calculus AB
Calculus BC

Eng. Language & Composition

Psychology
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